
Community Center Task Force 

Intent: To review & discuss Community Center 

Member List: 

1.  Sarah Blecher – (646)742-7988 – Sarahblecher@gmail.com 

2.  Fatima Chaiken – (305)970-7809 – Fatichaiks@Yahoo.com 

3.  Liede DeValdivielso – (786)306-4378 – Realestate@Miamiflteam.com 

4.  Beatrice Herman – (786)423-6411 – Balloon1@Bellsouth.net 

5.  Lisa Hunt – (305)479-3223 – Lisaghunt@Yahoo.com 

6.  Paola Jaramillo – (305)546-5005 – Info@SKCMiami.com 

7.  Orestes “Rusty” Mayo – (305)321-5298 – Orestesmayo1@Gmail.com 

8.  Tony Musto, Ph.D. – (305)804-8538 – Tmusto@Miami.edu 

9. Norm Parsons – (305)987-2281 - Forecane@Gmail.com   

10.  Jean Riederer – (808)990-7590 - JRiederer@YMCASouthFlorida.org 

11.  Don Pybas – (305)733-4081 – Don.Pybas@Att.net 

12.  Jacquelyn Prussing – (786)999-3926 – Jacquelynp4@Yahoo.com 
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